
Sanborn----------------Shannon _______________ _ 

Spink -----------------­
Stanley-----------------Sully __________________ _ 

Todd-------------------
Tripp __________________ _ 

Turner-----------------
Union ------------------Walworth ______________ _ 
Washabaugh ___________ _ 
Yankton _______________ _ 
Zieboch ________________ _ 

Table 30. Land in Orchards: 

All forms 

Forms Acres 

I 
95 

24 

Forms 

1 97 4- Continued 

forms with sales of $2,500 and over 

Acres 

I 
95 

Irrigated 

Forms Acres 

Table 31. Farm Operator Debt for Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over: 1974 

South Dakota. totaL __ 

Aurora---------------
Beadle _______________ _ 
Bennett ______________ _ 
Bon Homme __________ _ 
Brookings ____________ _ 
Brown _______________ _ 
Brule ________________ _ 

Buffalo---------------Butte ________________ _ 

Campbell -------------
Charles Mix __________ _ 
Clark ________________ _ 
Cloy ________________ _ 
Codington ____________ _ 
Corson ______________ _ 
Custer _______________ _ 

Davison--------------
Day __________ ---- ___ _ 

Deuel---------------­
Dewey---------------

Douglas --------------
Edmunds _____________ _ 
Fall River ____________ _ 
Foulk ________________ _ 

Grant----------------Gregory _____________ _ 
Hoakon ______________ _ 

Hamlin---------------Hood ________________ _ 
Hanson ______________ _ 

Harding --------------

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--Hughes _______________ _ -Hutchinson ___________ _ --Hyde _________________ _ 
-

Jackson----------------Jeroukf _______________ _ -
Jones---------------- --
Kingsbury ________ ------ -
Lake------------------ . 
Lawrence-------------- -
Lincoln----------------
Lymon _______________ _ -
McCook----------------McPherson ____________ _ -MarshalL ____________ _ -
Meade ---------------- -Mellette ______________ _ -
Miner------------------
Minnehaha ____ -------"'--Moody _______________ _ -
Pennington ________ ----_ -Perkins _______________ _ -Po«er ________________ _ -Roberts_ ______________ _ -
Sanborn----------------Shannon ______________ _ -

-
-

Spink ________________ _ 
Stanley _______________ _ 

Sully------------------ -
Todd __ ---- ________ ---- -
Tripp ____ -------------- -
Turner ---------------- -Union ________________ _ -Walworth _____________ _ -
Washabaugh------------Yankton ______________ _ -Zieboch ________ -- _____ _ -

II- 40 South Dakota 

Forms 

19 688 

260 
541 
153 
366 
596 
614 
242 

55 
251 
164 

478 
444 
261 
361 
269 
122 
251 
428 
422 
191 

272 
329 
181 
229 
423 
307 
159 
323 
390 
203 

164 
115 
506 
143 
86 

183 
109 
373 
356 

83 

555 
230 
360 
326 
303 
406 
118 
286 
723 
409 

251 
345 
194 
634 
251 
89 

458 
87 

160 
137 

371 
511 
368 
207 

76 
284 
146 

Total debt 

Average per 
Debt ($1,000) farm 

914 466 46 448 

12 003 46 165 
25 587 47 296 
10 009 65 418 
12 184 33 290 
22 672 38 040 
36 291 59 106 
ll 122 45 959 
3 867 70 309 

16 692 66 502 
8372 51 049 

20 576 43 046 
15 935 35 890 
11 770 45 096 
11 920 33 019 
16 287 60 546 
6 967 57 107 

11 243 44 793 
13 388 31 280 
16 626 39 398 
10 010 52 408 

10 029 36 871 
15 828 48 109 
12 079 66 735 
II 524 50 323 
14 894 35 210 
12 248 39 896 
12 333 77 566 
10 762 33 319 
23 841 61 131 

7 351 36 212 

12 184 74 293 
8 518 74 070 

17 919 35 413 
II 045 77 238 
4 917 57 174 
8 439 46 115 
6 997 64 193 

15 368 41 201 
13 399 37 638 
4 023 48 470 

19 385 34 928 
14 152 61 530 
12 024 33 400 
16 735 51 334 
14 098 46 528 
24 345 59 963 

7 235 61 314 
8 398 29 364 

27 322 37 790 
17 589 43 005 

13 474 53 681 
19 831 57 481 
13 003 67 026 
22 522 35 524 
9 661 38 490 
4 753 53 404 

21 283 46 469 
10 046 115 471 
14 528 90 800 
9 701 70 810 

15 617 42 094 
18 930 37 045 
14 651 39 813 
10 496 50 705 
4 119 54 197 

13 848 48 761 
9 500 65 068 

Debt secured by real estate Debt not secured by real estate 

Percent value 
of owned land 

Average per operated Average per 
Farms Debt ($1,000) form (see text) Forms Debt ($1.000) form 

14 785 538 941 36 452 26.7 13 642 375 525 27 527 

190 5 679 29 889 27.1 192 6 324 32 938 
376 13 842 36 814 29.4 404 11 745 29 072 
120 6 871 57 258 30.5 106 3 137 29 594 
260 6 330 24 346 31.2 257 5 854 22 778 
497 13 007 26 171 28.4 395 9 665 24 468 
460 20 152 43 809 26.8 427 16 139 37 796 
178 6 067 34 084 26.7 186 5 055 27 177 
34 1 946 57 235 27.4 44 1 921 43 659 

189 9 444 49 968 24.1 196 7 248 36 980 
130 4 756 36 585 25.8 117 3 616 30 906 

354 9 301 26 274 26.4 328 11 275 34 375 
337 9 328 27 680 26.4 327 6 606 20 202 
167 5 245 31 407 30.5 197 6 524 33 117 
279 7 265 26 039 25.9 247 4 654 18 842 
205 10 333 50 405 25.1 167 5 954 35 653 
101 5 208 51 564 30.0 84 1 759 20 940 
198 5 752 29 051 34.9 172 5 491 31 924 
337 9 047 26 846 25.3 267 4 341 16 258 
341 9 557 28 026 30.4 307 7 069 23 026 
137 6 561 47 891 27.8 124 3 449 27 815 

214 5 971 27 902 32.1 171 4 058 23 731 
259 10 242 39 544 25.2 234 5 586 23 872 
140 7 737 55 264 35.8 128 4 342 33 922 
193 6 962 36 073 18.6 156 4 562 29 244 
325 8 635 26 569 25.7 278 6 259 22 514 
216 6 818 31 565 29.4 218 5 430 24 908 
106 8 527 80 443 22.7 123 3 806 30 943 
260 6 711 25 812 31.2 214 4 051 18 930 
288 12 653 43 934 25.2 285 11 188 39 256 
155 4 469 28 832 29.4 132 2 882 21 833 

122 8 791 72 057 22.1 106 3 393 32 009 
83 5 152 62 072 26.1 79 3 366 42 608 

370 10 193 27 549 29.8 352 7 726 21 949 
119 6 443 54 143 25.2 104 4 603 44 260 
63 3 306 52 476 22.7 60 1 611 26 850 

132 4 313 32 674 34.1 136 4 126 30 338 
68 4 438 65 265 24.3 78 2 559 32 808 

296 7 872 26 595 27.0 250 7 497 29 988 
275 7 238 26 320 31.5 242 6 161 25 459 

56 2 597 46 375 22.9 53 I 426 26 906 

401 lO 629 26 506 30.1 372 8 755 23 535 
168 8 843 52 637 18.2 168 5 309 31 601 
261 7 168 27 464 29.4 256 4 856 18 969 
276 11 002 39 862 25.7 207 5 733 27 696 
239 8 586 35 925 29.3 200 5 513 27 565 
315 16 935 53 762 24.6 274 7 411 27 047 

80 4 238 52 975 26.1 89 2 997 33 674 
230 4 980 21 652 26.5 185 3 418 18 476 
555 15 451 27 840 28.2 485 11 871 24 476 
299 9 753 32 619 34.6 295 7 836 26 563 

179 8 932 49 899 20.0 181 4 542 25 094 
258 12 821 49 694 22.9 224 7 010 31 295 
142 7 284 51 296 24.0 133 5 720 43 008 
472 13 674 28 970 28.0 430 8 848 20 577 
188 5 039 26 803 22.2 187 4 622 24 717 
52 2 159 41 519 27.7 73 2 594 35 534 

334 12 128 36 311 27.1 332 9 156 27 578 
65 7 590 116 769 24.0 60 2 456 40 933 

114 9 112 79 930 33.2 117 5 416 46 291 
90 5 d40 64 889 30.5 101 3 861 38 228 

277 10 077 36 379 26.6 264 5 540 20 985 
376 10 905 29 003 29.5 340 8 025 23 603 
247 8 103 32 806 28.5 251 6 548 26 088 
164 6 656 40 585 25.0 141 3 841 27 241 

51 2 294 44 980. 21.9 52 1 825 35 096 
220 7 845 35 659 35.8 167 6 003 35 946 
102 6 139 60 186 23.9 115 3 361 29 226 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Summary Data 
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